In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales} Rules 2016 and

e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

WA

25/05/201 7
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o
cmparn [0 [a [7 [3 [0 [2 [ [s

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or In

Company name in full | Star Cambridge Limited bold biack capitals.
| t/a Tamarind

I Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Helen

Sumame Whitehouse

Liquidator’s address

Building namefnumber | 10 St Helen's Road

Street l

Post town I Swansea

County/Region

e[S [A[1] [4[AIW]

Country

n Liquidator's name @

llonanet) | Gareth el s

Surname Bishop another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building namelnumber’ 10 St Helen's Road 08::':;;:‘::;3;:‘; el s about

Street | another liquidator.

Post town : Swansea

County/Region [

e [S[A[T[ [a[ AW _

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

26 o2 [ofofrlr

Statement of affairs

| attach:

0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

O Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

X G&J

Signature date

216 ola [2loll7

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Gareth Bishop

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Ca e -
M McAlister & Co
Address f
| 10 St Helen's Road
™" Swansea
County/Region

== [s[aft1] [afa[w]

Country

|DX

Telephane

01792 459600
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




]
% -

Saction 99 (2A) Insoivency Act 1886

: The Insolvency Act 1088
| Statement of Truth

| Inwect e Star Cambridge Limited t/a Tamarind ("the Company”)
E Proposed Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (“CVL")

Regisiered number: 08730269

Statement of Truth

Ibcﬂeveﬂntﬁefaeha&hdhﬂteﬁemuﬂdmgmam.weandmm
of the affaina of the Company as of 24 April 2017 being a dais not more than 14 days before the
praposed for the pessing of the resolution for winding up. '

Full name Statamy  aDBlL .

Signad

Dated 24 2017




L]

L
Star{Cambridge Limited t/a Tamarind
Statement Of Affais as at 24 April 2017

A - Summdiry of Assets

Assets Book Value

Estimated to

Asssts subject to fixed chargs:
Assats sthject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets; |

Estimsted total assets availsble for prefarsntial creditors

Signature QZ'W Date "-’(’/"“/‘q—:

O




Star Cambridge Limited t/a Tamarind
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 April 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Date

NIL



Star Cambridge Limited t/a Tamarind
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 April 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NiL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 20,467.50
Directors 3,500.00
H M Revenue & Customs 7,116.09
31,083.59
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {31,083.59)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (31,083.59)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {31,183.59)

Signature Date




95111 £L0Z Ae 81

60°SL0Z "18A TOS Sd|

I jo | ebey

ainjeubis

65°€80°LE Bujjjejoy saipug 1|
00'2ek v39 £290 ‘eaysabpuque) ‘swnoque) ‘yied sseulsng suinoquen [leH saiysabpuguied Ynos  LODOSD
v39 £290
Nw.ww_‘.w .m.___._wwmﬁ_EEmU .wE:onEmO .x._mn_ ssauisng suinoquen .__mI o.___._womu_._nEmO yinog [IPUNQD JOWsI mh_cwmmu_._nEmO yinog 0000SD
00°'000't SH| ¥89 *abpuque) ‘peoy pug ussis §9 pio|pueT - uewyey JngAe | paWIWeYolN  0000HD
00°005'€ SHl $dD ‘ebpuque) ‘peoy pul ussid) 69 Japey| ulwieys sIN  0000MD
00'626'9 ZZ\ 863N 'suAl uodn spseamaN ‘uojusqbuoT ‘MeIA Yied uojuag ‘Z0Ze dg W ‘NHDI 1¥A -swolsng 9 snusasy WH  LOOOHD
60°'L6L ZZ\ 863N ‘@uA | uodn apseoman ‘uojuagqbuoT ‘Maip Yied uojueg ‘ZozZs dg WX ‘NHDI JAVd - SwWojsny g snusAsy WH  0000HD
VY.L LIND
00005 ‘xass3 ‘saquielg ‘A)JoN Jesis) Hed ssauisng OzZ| SUANS 'ISOM SNUBAY OFY B 0L pajiwn sesudPa oD H R O 00009
S6'0pL 906 LSM 'llesiep ‘sue ussln '0p0Z Xog Od Auedwog Jajep ebpuques 000002
20421 191 86HQ 'weynQ 'Moy 89UspIACId ‘anueg) souspuodsauo) 1g 2/d wodv@l ysaug  Z0oogd
0SS WZo3
1672801 ‘uopuo ‘'snond Angsuly ¢ ‘asnoH AINgsiies ‘g Seoiaes JoupaID AlllL sexegq o JLJ09I9 P SBS) - $S8UISNG SeH yspug 000090
00002 0d6 6249 ‘ebpuques ‘yoesqiajep ‘py A3 g)sep edssofowy  Q000OVD
3 ssalppy awenN Aoy

siopaly Auedwosn - g
putiewe] e/ pajtwi] abpuque) Jejg
0D ® J9JSI|VYON



9G'LL 21L0T AeW 8L 0107 48A DS S L jo | ebed

aimeubig

00’00l 00°001 00l 00'001L Buyeyol saujug Areuipig |

007001 00001 00t 00001 Ateupao Sy 8D ‘abpuquie) ‘pecy pug ussio) 69 lapey| uiwteys siN 00MH
saleys enjeA

dn pred dn psied JO ©N jeujwonN adA] ssalppy aweN Aoy

siepjoyaleys - 9
puuewe] ej} pejwi ebpuque) Jeyg

0D 2 19)SIIVON



